
N-PAC Voting Member List FY 2016 
 

  
OS/PSC/FOH  

CAPT Brenda Ross, MSN, RN, COHN-S   

(1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Federal Occupational Health  

4550 Montgomery Avenue, Suite 950  

Bethesda, MD 20857  

Phone: (301) 594-0270  

Email: Brenda.ross@foh.hhs.gov   

Email: Drknlov@sbcglobal.net 

  

DoD-TMA  

CAPT Sophia Russell, DM, MBA, RN, NE-BC   

(1 Oct 13 – 30 Sep 2017)  
Department of Defense  

7700 Arlington Boulevard  

Falls Church, VA 22042  

Phone: (703) 681-9534  

Email: Sophia.russell@tma.osd.mil  

Email: drsophiarussell@gmail.com 

 

 

      

BOP  

CDR Christine Fallon, NP-C  

(1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Federal Bureau of Prisons   

Old NC HWY 75  

Butner, NC  27509  

Phone: (919) 575-3900 x5095  

Email: CFallon@bop.gov   

Email: Justthenurse@yahoo.com   

  

BOP  

CDR Paula A. Bridges, JD, MPH, BSN, RN  

(1 Oct 14 – 30 Sep 2018)  
Federal Bureau of Prisons  

Health Service Division – Central Office  

P. O. Box 1600  

Butner, NC 27509  

Phone:  (919) 575-3900 x 6003  

Email: pbridges@bop.gov  

Email: pbridges@nc.rr.com 

 

  

BOP  

 

CDR Derrick Gooch, BSN, RN, CCHP 

(1 Oct 15 - 30 Sep 2019) 

Federal Bureau of Prisons 

FCI Phoenix 

37900 N. 45th Avenue 

Phoenix, Az 85086 

Phone: 623-742-7583 

Fax: 623-742-7584 

Cell: 719-896-6283 

Email: dgooch@bop.gov 

Email: ndcgooch@live.com 

 

CMS 

 

FDA/Past N-PAC Chair FY2015   

CDR Anitra Johnson, DHSc, MSN, RN  

(1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services  

7500 Security Blvd., Mail Stop WB-06-05 

Baltimore, MD 21244  

Phone: 410-786-0609 

Email: Anitra.johnson@cms.hhs.gov   

Email: anitrajohnson@yahoo.com 

 

CDC  

CDR Amy Valderrama, PhD, RN, ACNP-BC  

(1 Oct 13– 30 Sep 2017)  
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention  

1600 Clifton Road, NE, Mailstop A-28  

Atlanta, GA 30333  

Phone: (404) 639-4112  

Email: AValderrama@cdc.gov  

Email: amyvalder@hotmail.com 

 

  

DHS  

 

CDR Gia Lawrence, BSN, RN, CPHM, DRN 

(1 Oct 15 - 30 Sep 2019) 

Department of Homeland Security (DHS), 

Immigration Health Service Corps (IHSC) 

500-12th St. SW, 2nd floor, Mail Stop 5203  

Washington DC 20536 

Phone: 202-732-6534  office 

Phone: 202-321-8048  cell 

Email: Gia.E.Lawrence@ice.dhs.gov 

Email: gigib53@hotmail.com 

 

 

DHS  

LCDR Tiffany Moore, MSNed, RN  

(1 Oct 14 – 30 Sep 2018)  
Department of Homeland Security/ICE/ERO/IHSC  

500 12th Street, S.W., 2nd Floor  

Washington, DC 20536  

Phone: (202) 732-4542  

Email: Tiffany.M.Moore@ice.dhs.gov  

Email: nursetiffany@gmail.com 
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FDA/N-PAC Chair FY2016  

CDR Mary Brooks, MS, BSN, RN   

(1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016)  
FDA/CDRH/ODE  

10903 New Hampshire Avenue, W066-3563             

Silver Spring, MD  20993     

Phone: (301) 796-6078   

Email: mary.brooks@fda.hhs.gov  

Email: marybrooks@valu.net 

mailto:mary.brooks@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:marybrooks@valu.net


 

FDA  

CAPT Cathy Miller, MPH, BSN  

(1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Food and Drug Administration  

10903 New Hampshire Avenue, CDER/OSE  

White Oak Campus, Bldg. 22, Room 2493, HFD-420  

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002  

Phone: (301) 796-4111  

Email: Cathy.Miller1@fda.hhs.gov   

Email: cgroupemiller@yahoo.com 

 

  

HRSA/NPAC Chair Elect FY2017 

CDR Reginald O. Smith, JD, MBA, BSN, RN   

(1MAR 2015 – 30 Sep 2019)  
Health Resources and Services Administration   

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 9-61  

Rockville, MD 20857  

Phone: (301) 443-9138 

Email: rsmith3@hrsa.gov 

Email: rosmith713@gmail.com 

 

IHS  

CAPT Brenda Cook, MSN, RN, NEA-BC  

(1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Indian Health Service  

4320 Diplomacy Drive  

Anchorage, AK 99508  

Phone: (907) 729-3303  

Email: bcook@scf.cc   

Email: Bccookrn@gmail.com 

 

IHS  

CDR Heather Skelton, BSN, RN   

(1 Oct 2013 – 30 Sep 2017)  
Indian Health Service   

4320 Diplomacy Drive Suite 2614  

Anchorage, AK 99516  

Phone: 907-729-4296   

Email: heskelton@scf.cc 

Email: heatherelizabeth1@gmail.com  

  

  

IHS  

LCDR Paula Thompson, BSN, RN  

(1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016)  
Phoenix Indian Medical Center  

4212 N. 16th Street  

Phoenix, AZ  85016  

Phone: (602) 263-1200 x 1396  

Email: Paula.thompson@ihs.gov  

Email: icusmile03@yahoo.com 

  

  

IHS  

CDR Beatrice Pollock, MIS, BSN, RN  

(1 Oct 2013 – 30 Sep 2017)  
Indian Health Service  

P.O. Box 130  

San Fidel, New Mexico 87049  

Phone: (505) 552-5323   

Email: veronica.pollock@ihs.gov 

Email: Book_of_solomon@yahoo.com 

 

IHS 

LCDR Jazz Fajardo, RN, BSN, CPN 

(1 Oct 15 - 30 Sep 2019) 

Anchorage Primary Care Center 

Primary Care Clinic 

4320 Diplomacy Drive 

Anchorage, AK  99508-5925 

Phone:  (907)  729-3368 

Fax:  (907)  729-4386 

Email: jfajardo@scf.cc 

Email: Fun2bjazz@mac.com 

  

NIH  

CDR Margarita Velarde, CFNP 

Medical Oncology Branch 

DHHS/NIH/NCI 

9000 Rockville Pike 

Bldg 10,  Rm 4N216, MSC 1903 

Bethesda, MD 20892-1903 

Phone: 301 496 2348 

Fax: 301 402 1608 

Email: velardem@mail.nih.gov 

Email: meche320@juno.com 

 

  

SAMHSA  

CDR Sidney Hairston 

(1 OCT 2015 – 30 SEP 2019) 

1 Choke Cherry Rd. (Office 7-1042) 

Rockville, MD  

Phone: (240) 276 – 0602 

Email: Sidney.hairston@samhsa.hhs.gov 

Email: sidneyhairston@aol.com 

 

 

USDOJ/USMS   

LCDR Nikkia Clark, MSN, RN  

(1 Oct 2014 – 30 Sep 2016)  
U.S. Department of Justice  

2604 Jefferson Davis Highway, CS-3, Room 702  

Alexandria, VA 22301  

Phone: (202) 305-9494  

Email: Nikkia.clark@usdoj.gov   

Email: powell.nikkia@gmail.com 
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Civilian   

Mr. Jerod N. Noe, MS, RN, AGACNP/CNS-BC, 

PCCN  

(1Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016)  
National Institutes of Health – Clinical Center  

9000 Rockville Pike  

Room 5-2421 5NES-SCSU  

Bethesda, MD 20892  

301-496-6170 (work)  

240-374-2274 (cell)  

Email: Jerod.noe@nih.gov 

Email: Noahnoah2011@gmail.com 

 

  

  
 

 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

NOMINAL REPRESENTATION BY AGENCY (22 VOTING MEMBERS)  
  

AT LARGE ( ACF, AHRQ, DOD/TMA, EPA, USDA)    (1) Voting Member            

BOP          (3) Voting Members                                                                                    

IHS          (3) Voting Members  

CDC          (1) Voting Member                                                                                     

NIH          (1) Voting Members  

CMS          (1) Voting Member                                                                                    

OS/PSC/FOH         (1) Voting Member  

DHS          (2) Voting Member                                                                                     

SAMHSA         (1) Voting Member  

FDA          (2) Voting Member                   

USDOJ          (1) Voting Member  

HRSA          (1) Voting Member 
  

Civilian representatives    (4) Voting members open to any civilian member in any HHS agency                                                                                                                                                               
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